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11.8 Production and domestic disappearance of poultry meats 1977 and 1978 

Year and item Net 
production 

Total supply Domestic 
disappearance 

Per capita 
consumption 
kg 

1977 
Fowl and chickens 
Turkeys 
Geese 
Ducks 

358 740 
96499 

— — 

1978 
Fowl and chickens 
Turkeys 
Geese 
Ducks 

383 579 
93 104 

— «-
Total 476683 

399 346 
114619 

424 341 
111 664 

536 005 

385 207 
98 558 

483 765 

409 304 
100 842 

510146 

16.5 
4.2 

17.4 
4,3 

21.7 

'Eviscerated weight. 

11.9 Production and utilization of milk, by province, 1976-78 
Province and year 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Total 

1976 
1977 
1978 

1976 
1977 
1978 

1976 
1977 
1978 

1976 
1977 
1978 

1976 
1977 
1978 

1976 
1977 
1978 

1976 
1977 
1978 

1976 
1977 
1978 

1976 
1977 
1978 

1976 
1977 
1978 

Farm sales of 

Fluid 
t 

13 995 
15 442 
15910 

99 645 
100645 
105 043 

65 364 
66 646 
69 415 

556617 
568 870 
591 453 

997 027 
1002 510 
1018252 

110 993 
114438 
113 456 

91011 
99 923 

104484 

195 875 
207 366 
226 536 

269 424 
276 774 
289 648 

2 399 951 
2452614 
2 534 197 

milk and cream 

Industrial 
Milk 
1 

54 949 
55 502 
59 505 

46 307 
48 728 
53 483 

24062 
23 421 
26 531 

2 245 559 
2314491 
2 231458 

1384 649 
1418280 
1320 301 

126618 
128110 
131998 

47 501 
51691 
55815 

203 395 
215058 
209 057 

141 100 
144 773 
134 646 

4 274 140 
4400 054 
4 222 794 

Cream' 

14093 
12 695 
11627 

5 890 
5 541 
5 714 

13 992 
11950 
11012 

9 535 
7621 
5 600 

98 303 
95 034 

102212 

51444 
49 609 
45 972 

52 809 
48 733 
46046 

108 850 
98913 
80 861 

1613 
1414 
1463 

356 529 
331510 
310 507 

Whole milk used 

Farm home 
consumed 

2 962 
2 792 
2 862 

3 942 
3 502 
3 439 

2 759 
2 327 
2 157 

39 094 
36 173 
35 453 

38 287 
36 488 
35 928 

13 199 
11 544 
10814 

21592 
18201 
16607 

23 576 
23 568 
23 027 

7 835 
8110 
7 859 

153 246 
142 705 
138 146 

on farms 

Fed to 
livestock 

4 709 
4278 
4014 

4 769 
3 822 
3 480 

3 777 
3 363 
3 346 

159 503 
125 497 
125 742 

199469 
169 291 
168 766 

26 699 
23 976' 
20 752 

21704 
15 323 
14265 

49 594 
39 791 
37 807 

31 145 
30 560 
30984 

501 369 
415901' 
409 156 

Total milk 
production 
/ 

90 708 
90 709 
93918 

160 553 
162 238 
171 159 

109 954 
107 707 
112461 

3 010 308 
3 052 652 
2 989 706 

2717735 
2 721603 
2 645 459 

328 953 
327 677r 
322 992 

234617 
233 871 
237217 

581 290 
584 696 
577 288 

451 117 
461631 
464 600 

7 685 235 
7 742 784' 
7 614 800 

'Farm separated cream expressed in terms of milk equivalent. 

11.10 Cash receipts from milk and cream, sold off farms, by province, 1976-78 (thousand doilars) 
Province and year 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scolia 

New Brunswick 

1976 
1977r 
1978 

1976 
1977' 
1978 

1976 
1977' 
1978 

Farm sales of milk 
Fluid purposes 

3,525 
4,043 
4,472 

28,052 
29,161 
32,123 

17,715 
18,453 
20,005 

and cream 
Industrial 
Delivered 
as milk 

7,276 
7,400 
8.960 

8,096 
8,673 

10,337 

3,495 
3,206 
4,036 

purposes 
Delivered 
as cream 

1,207 
1,198 
1,143 

503 
499 
565 

1,130 
1,053 
1,047 

Total 

12,008 
12,641 
14,575 

36,651 
38,333 
43,025 

22,340 
22,712 
25,088 

Supplementary 
payments 

3,961 
4,025 
4,172 

2,903 
3,160 
3,289 

2,041 
2,052 
2,306 

Total' 
cash 
receipts 

15,969 
16,666 
18,747 

39,554 
41,493 
46,314 

24,381 
24,764 
27,394 


